

### Fee Schedule for 2021 and 2022

Three years ago, when I opened my practice, I wanted to strive to provide high quality primary care services that were easy to access and affordable. After three years of experience I have a much better understanding of the costs of running my practice, as well as the needs of my patients. Based on this experience, I am updating and simplifying my fees. In late 2019 I notified my patients that changes in fees would be put in place in July 2020. Because the COVID-19 pandemic created so much financial uncertainty for my patients, I chose not to make any fee changes in 2020. I will now be applying the following changes as of March 1, 2021.

<b>Monthly Membership Fee Schedule Effective March 1, 2021</b>	
Single Member	\$75 per month
2 <sup>nd</sup> Additional Family Member	\$50 per month
3 <sup>rd</sup> Additional Family Member	\$25 per month
Family Maximum <i>A family or household unit is defined as 2 adults and unlimited dependent children (ages 0-19). Additional adults in family/household will be \$50 per month.</i>	\$150 per month

Monthly fee includes:

- All primary care services provided by Dr. Lubinski
- Up to eight office or telehealth visits per year per member, additional visits available at \$50 per visit
- Up to one home visit per year, additional home visits available at \$75 per visit
- No limit on electronic communication between visits
- Access to group discussions with Dr. Lubinski

Some of my patients have found they need less frequent medical care. Those who anticipate needing clinical care 1-2 times per year or less often, may prefer to pay only for actual visits rather than a monthly fee. This approach is often referred to as “Fee for Service” and will apply to office or telehealth visits, as well as electronic communication through phone, text and Patient Passport. Fee for Service rates are as follows and have not changed:

<b>Fee for Service Schedule</b>	
15 Minute Office or Telehealth Visit	\$72
30 Minute Office or Telehealth Visit	\$144
45 Minute Office or Telehealth Visit	\$216
60 Minute Office or Telehealth Visit	\$288
Electronic Communication	\$20 per 5 minutes of physician time

Please let me know if you have any questions. My goal is for everything associated with my practice to be transparent and straightforward. It truly is an honor to be part of your life as your doctor, and I look forward to many years ahead working with you to achieve the best sense of wellbeing possible!